
 ILMA
 Statement of Assets, Liabilities and Net Assets

 2025

2025 2024 Difference

Current Assets

Cash 1,395,828 1,364,293 31,535

Investments 7,456,240 6,809,927 646,313

Security Deposit 8,913 8,913 0

Accounts Receivable 18,158 375,100 -356,942

Prepaid Assets 180,228 130,002 50,226

Total Current Assets 9,059,367 8,688,235 371,132

Property and Equipment

Furniture & Equipment 61,896 62,274 -379

Computer Hardware 20,602 21,409 -807

Software/Intangibles 88,816 88,816 0

Leasehold Improvements 200,491 193,915 6,576

Accumulated Depreciation -233,820 -204,420 -29,400

Total Property and Equipment 137,984 161,993 -24,009

Other Assets

Right of Use (ROU) Asset 360,715 448,050 -87,335

Total Other Assets 360,715 448,050 -87,335

Total Assets 9,558,066 9,298,277 259,788

Liabilities and Capital

Current Liabilities

Short Term Lease Liability 122,544 117,220 5,324

Accounts Payable 74,911 18,015 56,895

Foundation Fund 40,220 39,925 295

Foundation Contributions 46,027 46,816 -789

Total Current Liabilities 283,702 221,977 61,725

Long-Term Liabilities

Long Term Lease Liability 389,381 511,925 -122,544

Total Long-Term Liabilities 389,381 511,925 -122,544

Total Liabilities 673,082 733,901 -60,819

Capital

Retained Earnings 7,319,721 6,608,156 711,565

Net Income 1,565,263 1,956,220 -390,957

Total Capital 8,884,984 8,564,376 320,608

Total Liabilities & Capital 9,558,066 9,298,278 259,788

6/26/2025 at 11:35 AM  



 ILMA

 Statement of Activities

 For the Five Months Ending May 31, 2025

May 2025 Actual

2025

YTD

2025

Budget May 2024 Actual

2024

YTD

Revenues

Total  Dues & Royalties 10,488 1,021,590 1,077,300 642 999,968

Total Publications 20,670 133,926 497,500 17,459 114,454

Total Engage Revenue 0 854,445 802,675 0 826,395

Total Annual Meeting-Revenue 919,241 919,241 1,908,080 1,255,135 1,255,135

Total Revenues 950,399 2,929,202 4,285,555 1,273,236 3,195,952

Expenses

Total G&A Expenses 156,528 733,715 1,754,158 144,460 709,558

Total Publication Expenses 25,608 125,609 364,450 22,732 88,343

Total Public Policy Expenses 36,081 181,831 392,300 37,471 167,345

Total Engage Expenses 1,636 437,237 513,050 106,122 436,911

Total Annualk Meeting Expenses 26,281 35,993 1,176,850 1,150 88,575

Total Expenses 246,133 1,514,384 4,200,808 311,935 1,490,730

Operating Income 704,266 1,414,818 84,747 961,301 1,705,222

Other Expense/Income

Total Project Fund 0 83,045 0 462 23,452

Legal Regulatory Project 0 0 0 3,090

2024 MWF Program Income  0 104,540

2024 MWF Program Expenses 0 83,407

Investment Gain/Loss 197,426 233,490 0 224,724 256,406

NET INCOME 901,692 1,565,263 84,747 1,185,564 1,956,220

6/26/2025 at 11:35 AM  



 GENERAL ADMINISTRATIVE

 Income Statement

 For the Five Months Ending May 31, 2025

May 2025 Actual

2025

YTD

2025

Budget May 2024 Actual

2024

YTD

Revenues

4GA0400 Member Dues 8,850 992,649 1,044,300 0 970,798

4GA0407 New Member Application Fees 750 2,250 5,000 0 2,750

4GA1000 Royalties Partnership Program 888 1,691 3,000 642 1,420

4GA2002 Virtual Town Hall 0 25,000 25,000 0 25,000

Total Revenues 10,488 1,021,590 1,077,300 642 999,968

Expenses

6GA00106 Printing/Marketing G&A 0 297 1,500 0 556

6GA00107 Postage & Shipping G&A 53 373 1,000 51 367

6GA00110 Supplies G&A 397 2,146 3,500 340 523

6GA00120 Office Expense G&A 383 5,975 13,500 1,105 5,125

6GA00159 Leases G&A 431 2,135 5,200 425 2,121

6GA00160 Telephone & Data G&A 1,420 7,675 16,550 1,380 6,774

6GA00161 Insurance G&A 1,423 7,304 17,200 1,415 7,076

6GA00162 Dues,Subscriptions,Licenses 347 3,372 5,300 520 3,588

6GA00163 Taxes G&A 0 904 1,200 0 1,103

6GA00164 Depreciation G&A 1,992 9,961 30,000 2,266 11,332

6GA00165 Amortization Expense 337 1,683 2,500 264 1,320

6GA40101 Payroll G&A 77,989 360,805 968,000 73,396 334,943

6GA40102 Payroll Taxes G&A 5,774 27,042 75,000 5,437 25,101

6GA40103 Benefits G&A 5,692 30,378 63,000 4,830 26,020

6GA40104 Retirement G&A 4,679 27,177 67,000 6,413 27,286

6GA41111 Staff Travel Meetings G&A 106 9,516 20,000 1,133 10,259

6GA42130 Executive Committee 1,040 3,999 70,000 1,022 29,961

6GA43142 Audit & Accounting/Payroll 23,468 54,987 56,000 4,445 42,168

6GA43145 Credit Card Fees G&A 744 30,421 35,000 907 29,222

6GA43146 Bank/Interest Fees G&A 141 1,343 1,500 24 1,470

6GA44150 IT Services G&A 4,127 22,368 52,000 7,322 26,698

6GA45152 Personal Property Taxes G&A 0 0 1,500 0 0

6GA45158 Foundation Expense 60 420 3,000 60 2,144

6GA45165 Testing/Ethics Program G&A 11,274 27,894 20,000 17,192 37,374

6GA45166 International Travel 0 10,631 30,000 0 8,451

6GA45170 Professional Development 1,433 2,183 6,500 2,065 2,464

6GA50000 Rent 8,022 40,108 96,258 8,022 39,124

6GA50002 Operating Exp. N. Washington 424 2,120 3,000 242 1,210

6CM00106 Video Communications 0 0 1,000 200 200

6CM00105 APP Clowder 2,748 13,740 32,975 2,520 15,313

6CM00107-8 Website, E-Communications 2,026 26,762 54,975 1,466 10,265

Total Expenses 156,528 733,715 1,754,158 144,460 709,558

Net Income -146,040 287,875 -676,858 -143,818 290,410

6/26/2025 at 11:35 AM  



COMPOUNDINGS ADVERTISING

 Income Statement

 For the Five Months Ending May 31, 2025

May 2025 Actual

2025

YTD

2025

Budget May 2024 Actual

2024

YTD

Revenues

4PC0100 Compoundings Advertising 7,776 43,283 235,000 14,454 67,543

4PC0150 Compoundings Digital Ads 0 0 2,500 0 0

4PC2000 Compoundings Subscription 0 185 0 0 0

4PD0100 Industry Directory Advertising 0 10,510 12,000 0 3,750

Total Revenues 7,776 53,978 249,500 14,454 71,293

Expenses

6PC00100 Compoundings Commissions 1,555 8,635 47,000 2,620 12,682

6PC00101 Digital Ad Commissions 0 0 500 0 0

6PC00106 Printing/Marketing Comp. 6,391 26,816 72,500 6,629 26,702

6PC00107 Postage & Shipping 2,415 10,478 25,800 2,194 8,480

6PC00109 Professional Services 9,249 38,345 98,400 10,736 38,458

6PD00100 Directory Ads Commissions 0 2,510 2,400 0 375

6PD00105 Directory Digital Expense 0 3,500 3,000 0 0

6PD00106 Directory Hosting 0 2,100 2,330 0 0

Total Expenses 19,611 92,385 251,930 22,179 86,697

Net Income -11,835 -38,407 -2,430 -7,725 -15,404

6/26/2025 at 11:35 AM  



DIGITAL 

ADVERTISING

 Income Statement

 For the Five Months Ending May 31, 2025

May 2025 Actual

2025

YTD

2025

Budget May 2024 Actual

2024

YTD

Revenues

4CM3000 Newsletter/Targeted Adver. 0 13,500 25,000 150 25,623

4CM30002 Website Advertising 4,254 19,004 65,000 1,280 10,019

4CM30003 Eblast 1,500 16,225 45,000 1,575 6,475

4CM30005 Social Media 0 1,275 3,000 0 1,044

4CM30006 ILMA Week 7,140 29,944 110,000 0 0

Total Revenues 12,894 79,948 248,000 3,005 43,161

Expenses

6CM00106-A ILMA Week Commission 3,570 13,972 55,000 0 0

6CM00105-A Social Media Commission 0 255 720 0 199

6CM00102 EBLAST Commission 300 2,745 9,000 554 1,422

6CM00103 APP Commission 0 0 300 0 0

6CM00104 Website Commission 2,127 9,502 32,500 0 0

6CM00107 Retargeting Adv. Commission 0 6,750 12,500 0 0

6CM00109 Professional Fees Comm. 0 0 2,500 0 25

Total Expenses 5,997 33,224 112,520 554 1,646

Net Income 6,897 46,724 135,480 2,452 41,515

6/26/2025 at 11:35 AM  



 PUBLIC POLICY/ADVOCACY

 Income Statement

 For the Five Months Ending May 31, 2025

May 2025 Actual

2025

YTD

2025

Budget May 2024 Actual

2024

YTD

Revenues

Total Revenues 0 0 0 0 0

Expenses

6SH00162 Public Policy Dues 0 0 4,200 4,010 4,010

6SH00191 Public Policy Consultant 0 8,800 22,100 0 5,361

6SH11108 Public Policy Legal 35,000 168,008 354,000 31,000 154,707

6SH41111 Public Policy Meetings/Travel 1,081 5,022 12,000 2,461 3,266

Total Expenses 36,081 181,831 392,300 37,471 167,345

Net Income -36,081 -181,831 -392,300 -37,471 -167,345

6/26/2025 at 11:35 AM  



 ENGAGE

 Income Statement

 For the Five Months Ending May 31, 2025

May 2025 Actual

2025

YTD

2025

Budget May 2024 Actual

2024

YTD

Revenues

4MF0200 Engage Registrations 0 515,410 482,375 0 473,215

4MF0205 Engage Non Member 0 16,720 10,000 0 45,310

4MF0206 Engage Spouse/Guest 0 15,645 20,000 0 19,320

4MF0309 Engage Sponsorships 0 270,500 255,000 0 256,100

4MF0401 Engage Sports 0 36,170 35,300 0 32,450

Total Revenues 0 854,445 802,675 0 826,395

Expenses

6MF00106 Printing/Marketing Engage 0 11,378 10,650 0 6,316

6MF00107 Postage & Shipping Engage 50 1,007 9,250 2,386 7,895

6MF00108 Temporary Staff Engage 0 0 850 0 0

6MF00109 Professional Fees Engage 0 9,936 10,000 0 8,981

6MF00110 Supplies Engage 1,578 6,013 6,150 0 5,808

6MF41111 Staff Travel Engage 8 14,197 19,080 2,999 13,527

6MF41112 Staff Rooms Engage 0 16,526 8,250 7,365 7,365

6MF42120 Food & Beverages Engage 0 195,000 225,000 36,661 192,145

6MF42122 Entertainment & Decor Engage 0 23,011 26,500 2,870 18,407

6MF42123 Speakers Engage 0 28,704 45,000 5,959 53,459

6MF42124 Sporting Events Engage 0 34,607 35,320 400 27,512

6MF42127 AV Engage 0 48,097 50,000 45,883 45,883

6MF42131 On Site Services Engage 0 21,512 35,000 1,600 30,087

6MF42132 Engage Transportation 0 0 2,000 0 0

6MF43145 Credit Card Fees 0 27,250 30,000 0 19,526

Total Expenses 1,636 437,237 513,050 106,122 436,911

Net Income -1,636 417,208 289,625 -106,122 389,484

6/26/2025 at 11:35 AM  



 ANNUAL MEETING 

 Income Statement

 For the Five Months Ending May 31, 2025

May 2025 Actual

2025

YTD

2025

Budget May 2024 Actual

2024

YTD

Revenues

4MA0200 AM Registrations 743,150 743,150 1,157,750 685,665 685,665

4MA0205 AM Reg Non-Member 40,150 40,150 50,000 60,375 60,375

4MA0206 AM Reg Spouse/Guest 52,890 52,890 65,000 51,765 51,765

4MA0309 AM Sponsorships 29,750 29,750 560,000 405,000 405,000

4MA0399 AM Sporting Events 44,001 44,001 61,830 43,480 43,480

4MA0400 AM Croquet 9,300 9,300 13,500 8,850 8,850

Total Revenues 919,241 919,241 1,908,080 1,255,135 1,255,135

Expenses

6MA00106 Printing AM 0 79 20,050 0 0

6MA00107 Postage & Shipping AM 0 0 11,500 0 2,024

6MA00108 Temporary Staff AM 0 129 4,200 0 0

6MA00109 Professional Fees AM 255 255 25,600 0 0

6MA00110 Supplies AM 0 0 10,000 0 0

6MA41111 Staff Travel AM 526 1,457 19,300 1,150 1,417

6MA41112 Staff Rooms AM 0 0 7,400 0 0

6MA42120 Food & Beverage 0 0 515,000 0 64,000

6MA42122 Entertainment & Decor AM 0 264 85,700 0 259

6MA42123 Speakers AM 25,500 33,809 80,000 0 20,875

6MA42124 Sporting Events AM 0 0 61,250 0 0

6MA42125 Croquet Tournament 0 0 37,100 0 0

6MA42127 AV AM 0 0 150,000 0 0

6MA42131 On Site Services AM 0 0 87,000 0 0

6MA42132 Transportation 0 0 2,750 0 0

6MA43145 Credit Card Fees 0 0 60,000 0 0

Total Expenses 26,281 35,993 1,176,850 1,150 88,575

Net Income 892,960 883,248 731,230 1,253,985 1,166,561

6/26/2025 at 11:35 AM  



INVESTMENTS

For the Five Months Ending May 31, 2025

May 2025 Actual

2025

YTD May 2024 Actual

2024

YTD

INVESTMENTS

Dividend Income Equities 11,625 57,975 9,875 46,611

Realized Gains/Losses 0 111,250 0 1,668

Interest Money Market 1 5 5 58

SUBTOTAL 11,626 169,231 9,880 48,337

Unrealized Gains/Losses 185,800 64,259 214,844 208,069

TOTAL Gains/Losses 197,426 233,490 224,724 256,406



MAY NOTES

P&L

Engage Final Hotel bill from the meeting was paid in June $5,038.41 

Annual Meeting Registration opened May 28th

Some of the non-member registrations will be reallocated to member - online signups 

recategorized


